Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

. One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor Of Hamilton County HNoblesville, Indiana g6060-2230
Phone (3x7) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776-9628

August 19, 2016

To: Hamilton County Drainage Boatd
Re: Thistlewood Drain — Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction

Attached is a petition from Central Christian Church, seller of the property to Trader’s
Point Church of Carmel, along with plans, calculations, and quantity summary for the proposed
reconstruction of the Thistlewood, Section 1 Arm of the Thistlewood Drain. The proposal is to
reconstruct and relocate the drain for the expansion of parking lots for the new church at this site.

The drain reconstruction will those lengths of pipes between the following structures as
shown on sheet C300 of the plans for Trader’s Point Church of Carmel, designed by Weihe
Engineers, dated May 19, 2016, and having job number W15-0483.

The new relocated drain shall begin at existing Str. 116, which is the end point of the
original drain and labeled in the new plans as Str. 100. The drain goes to new Str. 101 with 50
feet of 24” RCP, then to Str. 102 with 65 feet of 15” RCP, then 296 feet of 6 SSD running
through the existing dry detention basin. Also included as new drain is 32 feet of 12” RCP from
new Str. 101 to Str. 103. Another change is existing Str. 115, which is an end section, will be
removed and replaced with an outlet control manhole, labeled as Str. 104,

The total length of new drain for this arm shall be 443 feet. The 390 feet of the original
drain between existing Str.116 - 102, from Str. 102 to concrete swale, and the concrete swale
shall be vacated, This proposal will add 53 feet to the Thistlewood Regulated Drain’s total
length.

The dry detention basin located on parcel 17-09-23-00-00-009.001, owned by Traders
Pint Christian Church, Inc., is not to be considered part of the regulated drain. Basin maintenance
assumed by the Drainage Board shall only include the inlets, outlets, and SSD which are part of
the Thistlewood Regulated Drain. The maintenance of the retention basin such as sediment ‘
removal and erosion control along the banks, mowing and vegetation maintenance and control
will be the responsibility of the property owner. The Board will retain jurisdiction for ensuring
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the storage volume for which the basin was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or
easement encroachments.

I have reviewed the plans and believe that parcel 17-09-23-00-00-009.001, owned by
Traders Point Christian Church, Inc., has been benefitting from the drain since 1984 and will
continue to benefit from the drain. Therefore, I recommend the parcel be assessed to the drain at
a commercial rate of $35.00 per acre, with a $75.00 minimum, With this assessment the total

annual assessment for this parcel will be $208.60 and increase the total annual assessment for the
drain from $2,109.38 to $2,319.98.

The cost of the reconstruction is to be paid by Trader’s Point Christian Church, Inc.

This reconstruction affects the following parcels and owners:

17-09-23-00-00-009.001 Traders Point Christian Church, Inc.
17-09-23-04-05-011.000 Bonnita Hess
17-09-23-04-05-012.000 Donald & Diana Cochran

The easement shall remain the easement from my original report dated May 1, 1984 and
approved by the Board on July 9, 1984 (See DB Minutes Book 2, Page 3). The easement is
recorded in the Office of the Hamilton County Recorder in Easement Book 1, pages 769 to 773.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for October 24, 2016,

enton C.
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCWi/pll
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HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD F i
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

)
IN RE: ) VFFICEOR bags e
Hamilton County, Indiana )

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

Central Christian Church (hereinafter Petitioner™),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

section of the Thistlewood Regulated Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that:

1.  Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the ___ Thistiewood Regulated

Drain runs.

!\)

Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

L)

reconstruction of a portion of the Thistlewood Regulated Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the Thistlewood Regulated Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the Thistiewood Regulated Drain.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the Thistlewood Hegulated

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

County Surveyor.

,.J'/. f ™~ 5 f [f

bty il d
- g
Signed

GRAHAM R CHARDS
Printed

Adobe PDF Fillable Form
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FINDINGS AND ORDER

CONCERNING THE PARTIAL VACATION OF THE

Thistlewood Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconsgtruction
Existing Structure 116 - 102
From Structure 102 to Concrete Swale

Concrete Swale

On thig 24t® day of Qctober, 2016, the Hamilton County Drainage Board
has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and Schedule of Assesgsments of
the Thistlewood Drain, Trader's Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction,
Existing Structure 116 - 102, From Structure 102 to Concrete Swale, Concrete
Swale.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and considered.
The Board then adopted an order of action. The Board now finds that the costs
of continued maintenance to the portion of the above drain exceed the
benefits to the real estate benefited by the portion of the drain to be
abandoned and issues this order vacating the above section of the Thistlewood
Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction, Existing Structure 116
~ 102, From Structure 102 to Concrete Swale, Concrete Swale.

HAMILT TY DRAINAGE BCARD

President
o b
2o WMo
¢

Member

Membex

Attes
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STATE COF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY
) s8¢ DRAINAGE BOARD
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF THE

RECONSTRUCTION OF TEHE
rhistlewood Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction

FINDINGS AND ORDER FOR RECONSTRUCTION

The matter of the proposed Reconstruction of the Thiztlewood
Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction came before the
Hamilton County Drainage Board for hearing on October 24 2016, on the
Reconstruction Report consisting of the report and the Schedule of
Damages and Assessments. The Board also received and considered the
written objection of an owner of certain lands affected by the
proposed Reconstruction, said owner being:

Evidence was heard on the Reconstructicn Report and on the
aforementioned cbjections.

The Board, having congidered the evidence and objections, and,
upon metion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did find and
determine that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
Reconstruction will be less than the benefits accruing to the owners
of all land benefited by the Reconstruction.

The Board having considered the evidence and objections, upon
motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, did adopt the
achedule of Assessments as proposed, subject to amendment after
inspection of the subject drain as it relates to the lands of any
owners which may have been errcneously included or omitted from the
Schedule of Assessments.

The Board further finds that it has jurisdiction of these
proceedings and that all required notices have been duly given or
published as required by law.

Wherefore, it is ORDERED, that the proposed Reconstruction of the
Thistlewood Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction be
and is hereby declared established.

Thereafter, the Board made inspection for the purpose of
determining whether or not the lands of any owners had been
erroneously included or excluded from the Schedule of Assessments.
The Board finds on the basis of the reports and findings at this
hearing ag follows:

DRAINAGE BOARD

PRESIDENT

e Wb ™

Member

Membér f

ATTEST:,
xetutive Sdcretary
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Greg R. Hozes

From: Mark Thorpe <thorpem@weihe.net>
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2016 3:54 PM
To: Greg R. Hoyes

Subject: RE: Trader's Point Church

Greg —

Please find the following Cost Opinion:

1. 6”SSD @ $18.00 Lf. x 296 1.f. = §5,328.00
2. 127 RCP @ $32.00 L.f. x 32 L.f. = $1,024.00
3. 15”7 RCP @ $36.00 Lf. x 65 Lf. = $2,340.00
4, 24" RCP @ $59.00 Lf. x 50 Lf. = $2,950.00

Total Cost Opinion: $11,642.00
Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Thanks,
Mark

Mark L. Thorpe, R.L.A.

Sr. Project Manager, Commercial Development
Weihe Engineers, Inc.

3171846 - 6611

317|910 - 8188 cell

weihe.net

From: Greg R. Hoyes [mailto:Greg. Hoyes@hamiltoncounty.in.gov]
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 2:39 PM

To: Mark Thorpe <thorpem@weihe.net>

Subject: RE: Trader's Point Church

Mark

Since that is not itemized, can Weihe generate an engineer’s estimate for 296 ft. of 6” $SD, 50 ft. of 24” RCP, 65 ft. of 15"
RCP and 32 ft. of 12" RCP?

Greg Hoges, a6, CIM, CTESC

Plan Reviewer
Hamiiton County Surveyor's Office

From: Mark Thorpe [mailto:thorpem@weihe.net]
Sent: Monday, August 29, 2016 8:24 AM

To: Greg R. Hoyes

Subject: RE: Trader's Point Church

Greg —

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060



| p PROPOSAL

TE&W CORPORATION
3841 WEST MORRIS STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, [N 46241

xcavating ne.

11950 VANDERGRIFF ROAD
INDIANAPOLLS, INDIANA 46239

JASON - 317-281-5534 - JPEINC@HOTMAIL.COM

03/10/16 TRADERS POINT CHURCH CARMEL

EROSION INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONCRETE WASH OUT PIT AND TREE PROTECTION 3,410,684
CONTROL
DEMOCLITION REMOVE TREES, ASPHALT AND STORM PIPE COMPQNENTS, 14,327.50

* D1 oUT TREES TO BE REMOVED AND HAUL OFF SITE AS PER PLAN.
* CUT PAVING, DIG UP AND HAUL OFF SITE AS PER PLAN.
* REMOVE ALL STORM COMPONENTS AS PER PLAN AND HAUL. OFF SITE.

STORM INSTALL NEW STORM STRUCTURES, RCF PIPE, SUBSURFACE PIPE, END SECTICNS AND INFILTERATION STRIP, 81,410.94
* SET NEW STRUCTURES AND LAY RCP PIPE AS PER REVISED PLAN.
[NSTALL SNOUT IN STORM STRUCURE,
[NSTALL BMP AND DIVERSION MANHOLE AS PER REVISED PLAN.
POUR CONCRETE COLLARS AND FLOWELINES IN STRUCURES AS PER PLANM.
INSTALL END SECTIONS AND TOE ANCHORS AS PER PLAN.
* INSTALL ALL NEW 8" SUBSURFACE AROUND PARKING LOTS AND TIE INTO STRUCTURES AS PER PLAN WITH
CLEANOUTS,
* INSALL 6" SUBSURFACE LEADERS IN PARKING LOT AS PER REVISED PLAN,
* INSTALL 6" SUBSURFACE PIPE AS PER REVISED PLAN.
* INSTALL 8" HDPE AND CLEANOUTS AS PER REVISED PLAN.
* INSTALL &' INFILTRATICON STRIFP AS PER PLAN.

*
*
*

*

SITE WORK STRIP TOPSOIL., CUT/FILL PARKING AREAS, CUT SIDEWALKS, CUT DETENTION PONDS AND RCUGH FINISH 48,824.00
GRADE TOPSOIL.

* STRIP OFF TOPSOIL AND STOCKPILE.
CUT/FILL PARKING LOTS TO +/-10 OF FINISH PROPOSED SUBGRADE.,
CUT OUT AND RESHAPE DETENTION PONDS AS PER PLAN,
CUT OUT SIREWALK TQ +/-.10 OF PROPOSED SUBGRADE.
INSTALL 3' STONE LEDGER AROUND PARKING LOT AS PER PLAN.,
ROUGH FINISH GRADE TOPSOIL FOR LANDSCAPER,

*

+

*

* PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK. * ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT ARE INCLUDED IN THIS BID UNLESS SPECIFIED.
* PRICES FOR THIS PROPOSAL ARE GOOD FOR 15 DAYS. * ANY NEEDED PERMITS AND/OR FEES ARE NOT INGLUDED IN THIS BID UNLESS SPECIFIED

JP Excavating Ine.: W%,_/

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060




BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF

Thistlewood Drain,
Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board concerning the reconstruction of the Thistlewood
Drain, Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction on October
24, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County
Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana.
Construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and the
Schedule of Assessments proposed by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest:Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) 88 BEFORE THE HAMILTON
}
)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF Thistlewood Drain, Trader’s Point Church
of Carmel Reconstruction

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Hamilton County
Drainage Board at its regular meeting October 24, 2016
adopted the reconstruction report of the Surveyor and the
Amended Schedule of damages and assessments including
annual assessment for periodic maintenance, finding that
the costs, damages and expense of the proposed improvement
would be less than the benefits which will result to the
owner of lands benefited thereby.

The Board issued an order declaring the proposed
improvement established. Such findings and order were
marked filed and are available for inspection in the Office
of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

If judicial review of the findings and order of the
Board is not requested purguant to Article VIII of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code as amended within twenty (20) days
from the date of publication of this notice, the findings
and order shall become conclusive,

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

BY: Christine Altman
PRESIDENT

ATTEST: Lynette Mosbaugh
SECRETARY
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

, One Hamilton County Square
SIH'UBVOI‘ Uf Hamilion County HNablesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495
Tax (317) 7769628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 11, 2017

Re: Thistlewood Drain — Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction

Attached are as-built, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for the
Trader’s Point Church of Carmel Reconstruction. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this
section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated. The report was approved by the Board at the hearing held
October 24, 2016. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 16, Pages 163-165)

The changes are as follows: the 6” SSD is now 296 feet and the 12” RCP is 32 feet. The 15”
RCP is now 65 feet and the 24” RCP is now 49 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes
described above is now 442 feet. The project removed 423 feet of existing drain. Therefore, the
project added 19 feet to the drain’s overall length,

The easement for this project was outlined in my original report to the board and a non-
enforcement was not requested. The project was paid for by Trader’s Point Christian Church.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerelif/é/ /
Kentgh C, Ward,
Hamilton County’Surveyor
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: TﬂADER'S Poiur CHURLH

I hereby certify that:
1. lam aRegistered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. Tam familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. Thave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4, The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet.

L v

Signature: ;_m Date: _9|1[(2017

Type or Print Name: ,. Iosgf’n TRTAN

Business Address: 0808 . (oLl £

INDiaMAPoLS, M 4280
Telephone Number: _317. 84l L))

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
LS215 00003

Ao
"ff (4 y. u ck \\‘\‘\

""‘mbmsm&\\‘““
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- GENERAL NOTES LAND DESCRIPTION OPERATING AUTHORITIES CITY OF CARMEL STANDARD NOTES P & P2
- = i =
= i o
1.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CBTAINING, OR VERIFYING THAT ALL SEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP CITY OF CARMEL PLANNING HAMILTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 1. NO EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITY MAY TAKE PLACE WITHOUT AN APPROVED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT = . iP 1300279 i, =
PERMITS AND APPROVALS ARE OBTAINED FROM THE RESPECTIVE CITY, COUNTY, AND 18 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 42 ONE CIVIC SQUARE 18030 FQUNDATION DR, SUITE A ) 'é 0% STATE OF i §
STATE AGENCIES PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. SECONDS EAST (ASSUMED BEARING) 1000,85 FEET FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID CARMEL, IN 46032 NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060 2. THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH ALL ADA REQUIREMENTS. ‘:;-,%é Y/ A }._,..\"" 5;-."‘
SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST 791.89 FEET* ANGIE CONN JASON LEMASTER EA A “'\\G\ &
2. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TC DETERMINE THE EXACT THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST 320,11 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE TEL: 317/571-2417 TEL: 317/776-8500 3. UTILITY RELOCATIONS REQUIRED BY THE PROJECT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER. UTILITY LINE “’//, TONAL \\\\\
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES IN THE VICINITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 28 RELOCATIONS REQUIRED FOR ROAD PROJECTS THAT RESULT IN A CONFLICT WITH PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHALL ’”-'umm\\\“
PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION SECONDS WEST 791.89 FEET TC THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID CITY OF CARMEL ENGINEERING IPL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO RESOLVE WITH THE UTILITY. EXISTING POLE LINES REQUIRED TO BE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST 330.11 FEET TO ONE CIVIC SQUARE 25 MONUMENT CIRCLE RELOCATED SHALL BE RELOCATED TO WITHIN ONE FOOT OF PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE.
3. ITSHALIL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY AND COORDINATE THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CARMEL, IN 46032 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204
I CONSTRUGTION WITH ALL RESPECTIVE UTILITIES. MICHAEL MCBRIDE LINDA RHEA 4. DAMAGE TO THE EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE RESTORED / REPAIRED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY AT THE VEN SCOTT RUCKER P.E. 113007
“*THE UNDERLINED COURSE WAS OMITTED FROM THE CURRENT DEED. THE OMITTED COURSE 18 TEL: 317/571-2441 TEL: 317/261-5274 COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR {18 ENCOURAGED TO INSPECT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WITH THE CITY
4, ALL QUANTITIES GIVEN ON THESE PRINTS, VERBALLY OR IN THE SCOPE OF WORK TRANSCRIBED FROM THE PRIOR DEED OF RECORD, JUSTIN A. ROBERTS TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUGCTION TO DOCUMENT THE EXISTING CONDITION OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.
SECTION ARE ESTIMATES AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE BIDDING CONTRACTORS, CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH, RECORDED JUNE 19, 1978, IN DEED RECORD 305, PAGE 26 IN THE OFFICE CITY OF CARMEL BLDG SERVICES DUKE ENERGY
OF THE RECORDER OF HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA. ONE CIVIC SQUARE 100 SOUTH MILL CREEK RD.
5. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS FOR CARMEL, IN 46032 NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060
| EXCAVATIONS; FINAL RULE 29 CFR PART 1926, SUBPART "P" APPLIES TO ALL JiM BLANCHARD TEL: 317/776-5352 |
EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE (5) FEET IN DEPTH. - : TEL: 317/571-2444
BENCHMARK INFORMATION CITIZENS WATER INDIANAPOLIS DESIGN DATA
6. INADDITION, EXCAVATION EXCEEDING TWENTY (20} FEET IN DEPTH REQUIRE THE CITY OF CARMEL FIRE DEPARTMENT 1220 WATERWAY BLVD. EXI STIN G ZONl N G
o DESIGN OF A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, B.M. - A BRASS DISK, STAMPED HCRB 546, SET IN THE TOP OF A CONCRETE HEADWALL ON THE TWO CIVIC SQUARE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF A BOX CULVERT FOR SPRINGMILL ROAD CROSSING OVER WILLIAMS CREEK, CARMEL, INDIANA 46032 TEL: 317/263-7703 8-z
7. 1T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER AND CONTRACTOR TO APPROXIMATELY 150 FEET NORTH OF 13187 STREET. STATE PLANE COORDINATES: N1723218.01 GARY HOYT ZONING OVERLAY
MAINTAIN QUALITY CONTROL THROUGHQUT THIS PROJECT. £188466.11 NAD 83 (CORS96). TEL: 317/571-2600 COMCAST N/A
9750 E. 150th STREET TOTAL ACREAGE ;_J
8. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ELEV. 871.38 NAVD 88 CARMEL CiTY UTILITIES SUITE 1600 r
APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS. 760 3RD ABE S.W. NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060 6.00 ACRES
TBM.1-ACUT" " LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE CONCRETE PAD FOR A TELEPHONE CARMEL, INDIANA 46032 TEL: 317/776-4495 NET ACREAGE
9. THE ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER DISCLAIM ANY ROLE IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS JUNCTION BOX, LOCATE 39 FEET NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF 136TH STREET AND 11 FEET EAST OF JOHN DUFFY 5.66 ACRES
AND METHODS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT AS SET FORTH IN THESE PLANS, THE EAST LINE OF THE SURVEYED PROPERTY. TEL: 317/571-2648 VECTREN GAS BUILDING COVER RATIO g
P.O. BOX 1700 12.2% 5
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SPECIAL STRUCTURE #101 S IWERT ELEVATION - il 2
6" for 48" Di S
A< i e 1| B STANDARD STORM MANHOLE M =5
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| f UNDER PAVEMENT
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/ \ ‘\ BACKFIILL TO 95% STANDARD ol MATERIAL COMPACTED
PROCTOR DENSITY. b
- ER (1) REGULAR BACKFILL PROCTOR DENSITY >
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INLET, THE BENCH WALL SHALL FORM A DEFINED CHANNEL, TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 80-PERCENT
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NOTES: o &
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“BEA 1R @ TO BE THE SAME AS ON CLASS "A" ¥ A REINFORCEMENT IN THE "B* PORTION SHALL HAVE A CROSS SECTIONAL AREA EQUAL TO THAT OF ONE LAYER OF STEEL IN THE "C"
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5 £ WASHED 2" STONE 4P be
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3, X?ngfg S NECTIONS 15" MAX SKEW CORNER CONNECTIONS < 8 1
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